Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2020
Page 1 of 5
Description
The KY31 and KY33 incorporate a pressure balancing bellows, which enables the valve to operate against higher differential pressures.
Available types
KX31 Normally closed with screwed connections. KY31 Normally closed with balancing bellows and screwed connections.
KX33 Normally closed with flanged connections. KY33 Normally closed with balancing bellows and flanged connections

Installation note:
The valve should be fitted in a horizontal line with the actuator vertically below the pipeline.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco 2" KY31 self-acting control valve having screwed BSP connections.
KX31 and KX33
DN15 - DN25
KX31 and KX33
DN32 - DN50
KY31 and KY33
C
B
A
A1
C
B
A
A1
C1
B
A
A1
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Page 5 of 5
KX31, KX33, KY31 and KY33 Cast Iron Self-acting Control Valves
TI-P078-01
CTLS Issue 9
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
KX31 and KX33
Valve and seat assembly A1, D1, E, J, F, L1
Set of all gaskets
(DN25) L1, L2, E
(DN32 - DN50) E, L1, L2, B, U, C
Set of bonnet studs and nuts (set of 4) S
KY31 and KY33
Valve and seat assembly A1, B, C, D1, E, L1, U
Bellows and seat assembly H, G, L1, B, C, U, J